
出羽

陸奥

上野

信濃

丹後

美
作

北　陸　道

山　陰　道

東　山　道

東　海　道

丹波

但馬

横田城

依田城

多胡荘

大蔵館
木曾谷

武蔵
甲斐

伊豆

駿河

能登

越中

加賀

越前

美濃

尾張

伊勢

近江

摂津
播磨

因幡
伯耆出雲

石見

周防

安芸
備後

備中

淡路

伊予

土佐

讃岐
紀伊

伊賀

相模

遠江
三河

下野

越後

佐渡

隠岐

長門

筑前
豊前

豊後
筑後

日向

肥後

阿波

備前

和泉

若狭

安房

上総

下総

常陸

河内
志摩

大和
山城

山　陽　道

南　海　道
西　海　道

飛騨

義仲・巴軍

義仲・巴軍

WIN

城資職
VS

WIN

平氏軍
VS

般若野の戦い〈1183.５〉

倶利伽羅峠の戦い〈1183.５〉

篠原の戦い〈1183.６〉

WIN

平氏軍
VS

義仲・巴軍
WIN

平氏軍
VS

安宅の戦い〈1183.６〉

源範頼
・義経

宇治川の戦い〈1184.１〉

平氏軍 VS 反乱軍

燧ヶ城の戦い〈1183.４〉

粟津原の戦い〈1184.１〉

後白河法皇
VS

法住寺合戦〈1183.11〉

WIN

平氏軍 VS 源範頼・義経 

❼壇ノ浦の戦い〈1185.３〉

WIN

平氏軍 VS 源義経

屋島の戦い〈1185.２〉

WIN

平氏軍 VS 源範頼・義経

一ノ谷の戦い〈1184.２〉

WIN

3

4

5

6

13

12

2

10

9

11

8

平重衡・通盛
VS

水島の戦い〈1183.閏10〉7

越後国府

義仲終焉の地

義仲旗揚げの地
義仲生誕の地

「義仲・巴」進軍ルート図「義仲・巴」進軍ルート図

Lose

Lose

Lose

＝義仲・巴軍

＝範頼・義経軍
＝源氏 ＝平氏

横田河原の戦い〈1181.6〉1
1

34

5

6

2

108

9

7

12

11

13

義仲・巴軍

義仲・巴軍

義仲・巴軍

義仲・巴軍

別添２

義仲・巴軍
WIN

平維盛
VS

VS

源範頼
・義経

Lose
義仲・巴軍

VS


